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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Tov THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAY © OF WELL OPERATOR

Charleston 25, W. Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

November 30 ,19_61
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Lincoln District

ADDRESS

Glenhayes Company Wayne County

3y e o5/
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

¢/o Clyde Daniel Well No G133 F22 @8 & 50 P
Louisa, Kentucky
ADDRESS

Glenhayes Company Farm

GENTLEMEN: 3, 575 Cenes’/

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Deckmber 22, 1956 , madeby___Glenhayes Company

, to

28th

United Fuel Gas Company , and recorded on the___ U0 gay

ok February, 1957
Book 46 , page 385

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

> < UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
(i{,\ 273 WELL OPERATOR
) DEC 1961 .

% 3y P. 0. Box 1273

S RECEIVED G Address } Y —
»  West Virginia S of :
ent. of Mines o Well Operator Charlestgn 22 ;
Dept. of “i'n\'sﬁ\/\\j » CITY OR TOWN s e[ //ZU23

West Virginia
STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

December 11, 1961

United Fuel Gas
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston 25, West Virginia

Att: Mr. Bernard Moon

Gentlemen:
Enclosed are permits for drilling the following wells:
EERMIT NO, WELL NO. FARM BISTRICT cCouNTY

KAN-181% 9125 Margaret Dickinson #5 Malden Kanawha

KAN-1816 9132 Margaret Dickinson #6 Malden Kanawha

WAY-1388 9133 Glenhayes Company Lincoln Wayne
Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS PIVISION

MG/ib

ce: Mr. Dana Lawson, Inspector
Mr. Kemneth E. m’ m
Mr. R, C. Tucker, Assistant State
Geologist

10/27/2023







APPROVED - FEBRUARY 9, 19¢

sI DIFEZTOR
Pebruary 8, 1962 OIL AND GAS DFYISION

¥rs, M, E, Griffith
State Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mrs. Griffiths
&mp«o%mmmmm%nlo.ML

on the Glenhayes Company Farm, Lincoln Distriet, Wayne County, West

um.mmww,mmsm.mm:mm

Original Total Depth 1773'
Aquagel 1773* - 1290 - 30* below Injun

Cement 1290 - 1260
Run 33" Tubing to 1260
New Total Depth 12601

Yours very truly,

W,
Division Superintendent

WBOs jer

=== N s
\, ‘~ ) 4..1
\ Ao ALY, J/

>
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February 9, 1962
"Centennial 163"

Mr, Kenneth Butcher, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells

RFD #1

Barboursville, West Virginia

Re: Permit WAY-1338
Well No. 9133

Glen Hayes Company Lease
Dear lir. Butchers

The United Fuel Gas Company is geing to plug back ‘
from the Berea to the Big Injun on the above described well location.
Total depth 1773! |
k Aquagel to 12907 - 30! below Big Injun
: . Cement 12907 - 126017
Run 3% inch tabing to 1260!
New total depth 12601!

We gave approval for the work today.
Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
QIL & GAS DIVISION

\

10/27/2023



Formation Color H%l":!ﬂor Top Bottom 3“‘:‘,(::; g:lll’:‘l‘; Remarks
10/2[7/2023
Date February 12 , 1962
APPROVED ITED FUEL GAS C , Owner
y M
(Title)
Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
& CHARLESTON W VA
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle __Wayne
Permit No WAY'1388 WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Company. nited el v .
C d Used i Left i
Address_P.O. Box 1273; Charleston 25, W. Va. “Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm__Glenhayes Company Acres_ 3,518
Location (waters)_ 08t Creek of Tug River Size
Well No 9133 Elev._650.84 16 Kind of Packer
District_____Lincoln County____Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10_3& 36! Size of
Address SKJ_/ 8 210
Mineral rights are owned by Glenhayes Company  xsyu7" 1014 Depth seboovze  — = 7c
c/o Clyde Daniel Address_Louisa, Kentucky 53/16
Drilling commenced 12-14-6]1 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 2- 7-62 2 Perf. bottom_________
Date Shot_ From To Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom_____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch e
/10ths Mere. in Ineh . ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs.
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water. Feet__ Salt Water. Feet.
Formation Color Haé:;}tor Top Bottom o(:“wg::r Depth Remarks
Soil 0 2
Clay 2 21
Grey Sand 21 37
Slate 37 220
Slate & Shells 220 528
Salt Sand 528 650
Slate 650 675
Salt Sand 675 820
Slate & Shells 820 955
Little Lime 955 983
Pencil Cave 983 987
Big Lime 987 998
Slate 998 1002
Big Lime 1002 1170
Grey Injun 1170 1260
Slate & Shellls 1260 1720
Coffee Shalle 1720 1740
Berea Sand. 1740 1745
Grey Shale 1745 1773 PCVER
Total Depth 1773 lﬁg"
&
o M § 4 J 'V‘Li
= w.10/27/2023])
. Y,
447 1504

(over)



DM U 87-P C SO

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

COMPANY
SERIAL WELL NO. 9133 LEASE NO.__ 53492 ‘MAP squARe_W-37
RECORD OF WELL NO. 9133 on the CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
!;;hayes Company  farm of 3518 Acres e S DRILLING iy /10 of Water in ___________ S
0 Iincoln District 10-3/14" 32# 35¢ 35¢ /10 of Merc. in.___________ inch
Wayne County L8-5/ g 2L# 210! 210 || volume Cu. ft.
State of: _ West Virginia ™5 20# 1004t None TEST AFTER QIIX Frace
_Field: Central Divisian 3=1/2" d 1297 | 12978 /10 of Water in____________ snch
Rig Commenced December 10, 1961 20 /10 of Merc, in..__ 3™ ____inch
Rig Completed December 1k, 1961 Volume . 12565 MCF ¢, «
Drilling Commenced December 1h, 1961 When Shut IB 1,ur« After Shot
Drilling Completed _ February 7, 1962 Rock Pressurctd Hry UOSF
__Drilling to cost per foot Date XKDt -R?a.c 2e12=52_____
Contractor is: Bmery Woodall Size of Torpede 2550 ;
Address : Hamlin, W, Va, SHUT IN Oil Flowed bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
Date-_-_z_:J:_3.T_6_2_ ____________ 0il Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
Driller's Name Ao He Oxley 3..%1..--&. Tubing E:Eii:gg 1
Clate Burton Size of Packer.. S=H/2" | | Well abandoned and
B Kind of Packer Guide Shoe |l puggea .. . . 19
_ Drilling Permit No, WAY-1333 1st. Perf. Set ________. from_________
Elevation: 650,841 2nd Perf. Set . _______ from..___.___
DRILLER'S RECORD
Soil 0 - 2
Clay 2 21 b L
Grey 8and 21 37 16
Slate - 220 183
Slate & Shells 220 523 308
Salt Sand 528 650 122
Slate 650 675 25
Salt Sand 675 820 U5
Slate & Shells 820 955 135
Little Iime 955 983 28
Pencil Cgve 983 987 L
Big Lime 987 998 n
Slate 998 1002 L
Big Lime 1002 1170 168 Show of Ggs @ 1120' = 1124
Grey Injun 1170 1260 90 Gas @ 121);'=1219* - 8/10 W-2"
Slate & Shells 1260 1720 460 Blew down to 40/10 W-1"
Coffee Shale 1720 1710 20

10/27/2023



FORN U WF--P CED

SERIAL WELL NG P LEASE No.___ 23472 MAP Eaikne AT
DRILLER'S RECORD
Berea Sand 1740 1745 S :
Grey Shale 1745 1773 28 When drilling campleted 4O/10 W-1"
TOTAL DEPTH 1773%
FLUGGED BACK T O 1283¢

10/27/2023



FORM U 127-8 C8 D

February 12, 19 62

.wo We Ferrell, supt. Prod. & Storage

Mr.
Serial No.
Well No 9133 ( )on Glenhayes Company Farm
Frace 1400 Bbls, Sand laden Fluid &
Was sbat this date with 25,000# 20/40 Sand quarts

Number of Shells

Length of Shells

Top of Shot

Bottom of Shot

Top of Injun Sand Sand 1170 -—
(Name of Sand)

Bottom of Injun Sand Sanit 1260 oo
(Name of Sand)

Total Depth of Well 1283

Results.When Shut In = 20/10 M-3" - 1,565 MCF

Remarks. Well was drilled to a depth of 1773's It was

then plugged back to 1283' and produced from the Injun
Sand Formation.

Signed_%@ Ll
Betret Suot

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General
Superintendent.

10/27/2023
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» STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. MS 75/

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
. Cempany 44 /'Lj'/j 1& "
7 Size
Address Af/{’(i«iﬂﬁ (ﬁ‘t’\,/ {{/7/({ ¢
; 16 Kind of Packer
Farm /Z/l/l/k /L(‘C/;f._éﬂ Cﬂa@ i
13
=)
g18 >
Well No / : 10 Size of
District ‘;ji(— 1LL/&'€//1 A___County, ﬁ/[l/74’l_ ('\ 8%4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth =+ 4 Vet o
Date shot Depth of shot 20 Perf. bottom
o Li Perf. t
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch R AR e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
b4
Ol 8. Ast- 24 his | 0 4 NC 1 SRE i 08 03 ) NCHE
Dil bbls., 1st 24 1} "OAI WAS%(,OU T%’F‘QFD AT FEET INCHES
Y @uq -
Ifresh water feet feet FEET INCHES IFEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

L il B e,

Ve

7

7
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ~
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. f//(ﬂ/ /32727 %(l {ZZLX Well No 7/ 3 ?
COMPANY. // //// Cew ADDRESS [C /ﬂ/f/@/ﬂ /Z;’Q_/q o va

FARM //)/5@1 /%924 C’zo DISTRICT ’/,L/lft {’/ff@l’i COUNTY /{/ﬁ’yd/’u?

ﬂ((/}’a» QM .t C \eitiin

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

X
Jo60” - 1297 12 30-)7725 -

Drillers’ Names \//! 724—/ ﬂ%/ /[0/;'/

Remarks: J r
! p
y4 A et A
Do 2l C oS e = \//" ¢
\K‘ 9“ "\\\
/ <3\
oy . RS
i ) ¥ - (\ %
2 -7-¢ £ e §
pp Z I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. g:\;,. oL ] 3';’*;’
DATE 4 ] \{ . O A

DISTRICT WELL INSPETTOR

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

A, »
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL :
Cempany
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County, 84

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth. == -

SR T e 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
o i Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Lifwexs Uty b
Pcrf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Presh water feet feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCIIES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Partially
Well to be/plugged and filled as follows:

Original Total Depth 1773°

Aquagel . 1773"' - 1290' - 30' below Injun
Cement 1290' - 1260"

Run 33" Tubing to 1260"

New Total Depth 1260'

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

__ UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a?ey%m@%

m day of m " 19..&"

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for t flés of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authérity for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

CEEY s rmami w0 Lmicomamne <o
: pee e




Form OG 9

-

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PARTIALLY
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO’\PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 oF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

United Fuel Gas Company
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
P. 0. Box 1273

Addr;ass Complete Address

February 12, 1962

Coal Owner ' Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Lincoln District

Address

__ _Wayne County

_ Glenhayes Company

Lease or Property Owner

c/o Clyde Daniel

Louisa, Kentucky
Address —Glenhayes Company Farm

Telephone Number RE-gent 6-1933

Well No. 9133

Inspector to be notified

Gentlemen : — 2 FOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present. at the
“plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

QN \ Very truly yours,
/r 3 Jr\
{0 -0 1962 ’}
NG Al 2l L Imm 3
b WA e T
t“ R £ CEN :J }J Well Operator
Yo west VIrBUES - N
£ Mines A’\.J

NOTE: Upon \thehgpéﬁaonment f.any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered enginebp{{ghall be fg d with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” ANU}’EW OPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 10/27/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WAY-1388. PP

Permit Number
@éZp‘éC @Zd/ﬁ J o 7




. 4tORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
PARTIAL
AFFIDAVIT OF,PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COFIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
P.Oo B“ 1273, charlestm, w. Va..
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
March 19, 19 62
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No._9133
ADDRESS
Glenhayes Ceompany Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... . Xenneth Butcher

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of __Wayne
Ao Ho CXKLEY and____CLATE BURTON

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by EMERY WOODALL
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 7¥he _ day of  February , 19 62 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION Original Total Depth 17738 PN D FuLLED LarT IN
Aquagel 1773' - 1297¢
Cement 1297 = 1283¢
Run 33" Tubing te 1283!

New Total D2th 1283+

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the gthe day of

February ,19. 62
And further deponents saith not. 2 /

W2 A (T ,//,, 10/27/2023
_____ of % BN Y2y %

7% 2
Notary Public.
" Permit NOWAY_-QQQB_-;PP
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FERC-I21

~ l

Form Approved
OMB No. 038--R0381

b4

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 - New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Dey Yr.)
Remarks:
FT7900806/1-2
10/27/2023

.



FERCI21

1.0 API wei. number.

(11 not assigned, leave blank 14 digits ) - 4 7 = qu s 0/56’87
2.0 Type of determination being sought

(Use the codes found on the front /0 g

of this form ) Section of NGPA alnovy Code
3.0 Deprh of the deepest completion

logation (Oniy needed i sections 103

o1 107 in 2.0 above |

o L

H
|
|
I
!
L}
|
|
|
4.0 Name, address and code number of ! 2 5 . %
applicant (35 letters pe- line I Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
maximum |f code number not | Name Selier Coae
available, leave blank.) : P. 0. Box 1273
Street
I Charleston WV 25325
J Cny Stwate Zp Code
50 Location of this well  [Complete (a) |
or (b).] ' _WVa. 7D/eld Area B
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 tetters maximum for field ! Na Un@ a_)o
name.) : County / State
(b) For OCS wellis : U/ﬂ
: Area Name Block Number
= Date of Lease
|
| Mo  Day Vr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number 1l
of this wel' (35 letters and dig'ts
3 ey \ Glen Hayes Co 80933
(a} If code 4 or 5.1n 2.0 above, name |
of the reservorr- (35 lerters | U/ﬁ
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the ]
purchaser (35 letters and digits ] * i 004030
max:mum |f code number not ]
availablie, leave blank.) | Name Buye' Code
(b) Date of the coniract } *
Lttt 1 1 1
: Mo. Day VYr.
(c) Esumated tota! annual production : =
from the wel! ] q Million Cubic Feet
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Toral of (a),
Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).)
7.0 Contract price
(As of filing date. Complete 103 $/MMBTU
decmalplaces) 1] e e — o — — — — — — —— —
8.0 Maximum lawlu! rate
(As of filing date. Complete 10 3 S'MMBTU é 3
decimal places.} O w— — — e —c— P ap— — —— —

9.0 Person responsible for this application

Agency, Use Oniv

Date Received by Juris” Agency

, 10072
apyY 2 8 198C

fw VY i
Date' Received by FERC

SN AL, N L IO R

Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng.

N@M (1.{ ' N /\ Title
%§é4) 346-0951

Sgnature
Phone Number

Date Application is Completed

™
*Th1s 1s a pipeline production

S=/EP-Far—
well. No contract exists and no sales are made.

10/27/2023




‘PARTICIPANTS:

ey NOV 3019y, =

DATE: BUYER-SELLER CODE

/LL OPERATOR: LQ_Lu_m_b.;_a_G_n_.i_Lm.t.__Cg_LP_ Q04030

FIRST PURCHASER:

OTHER:
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER et
7 £ ¢
QUALIFIED

3205237 /08.092: /3575

Use Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well

ITEM NO

FERC -121 / ' Items not completed - Line No. AU 7,0 + Yu £

10-17.

18-28.

(5)

(3)

(59
(5)
6)
{79
(8)
(8)
(5
0-17.

0-17.

dditional information - Does computer program confirm?

1s Determination Objected to

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

IV-1 Agent Jdames _:_L-——)ﬂ_/ﬂE_LLe?u

IV-2 Well Permit —_

IV-6 Well Plat /

IV-35 Well Record / Drilling v Deepening =

IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only e Was 0il Produced? S Ratio =
IV-39 Annual Production j o, Man ié S  yeaws

IV-40 90 day Pro\duction ?\ Days off line: —

IV-48 Application for certification. Compliete? /

IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 -- 57 - 58 Complete? / Affidavit Signed o

Logs Geological Charts

Other: Survey

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

Date commenced:) 2 | Y -G l Date completed 2- 7) =& A Deepened e -

———————

————— - ——

Production Depth: //Q 0‘2 ‘7’
Production Formation: /3.'5 )..‘m‘.
Final Open Flow: 4 S&é I/{AC e
After Frac. R. P. LfG g #: L/Y 1’\“. -
Other Gas Test: i o

9039
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:_{é;: )q £ e S P R et

5

Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 dayigzl“g: 3’)/‘4 tE
Line Pressure: A/A PSIG from Dailv Repor:
0il Production: = From Completion Report =

Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done A/O

Is affidavit signed? / Notarized? / 4N0/97/9°092
VUTZTTZ0Z=0

By Whom?

7=




s LV=36§C
rse)

f 2-78] : )

Describe the search made of any rscords listed asbove:

Are you aware of any other info tion which would tend to be inconsistent with the
-i:.gom:mn specified above? Yes No . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
nformacion s e

AFFIDAVIT

1.Albert H. Mathena,Jr. having been first sworn according to law. state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my informacion,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

(et A |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,.
COUNTY OF _Kanawha . TO WIT:

1. Larry G. Burdette , a Notary Public in and for the state and county sforesaid,

do certify thatAlbert X whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing dace

, in my county aforesaic.
Given undef my hand and officisl seal. this 1&)!
My term of office expires on the 42 day of . 19

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

10/27/2023




JORM TV=-36WC

™ 112-78} Dste .19
' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 3';{{'5;2" 909133
DEPALTMENT OF MINES. GIL AND GaS DIVISION . Bt
. . B - 09 . 01388
s . State uncy Per=:it
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORY
STRIPPER CAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGENT James L. Heek\gL
aooress P. 0. Box 1273
oo ¥ Charleston, WV 25325
VELL OPERATOR a rp. LociTics. Elevacion 90
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273 Wacershed i
Charleston, WV 25325 .sc. Luncoln cowncy_[1)AyNL Quad.
GAS PURCHASER NA Cas Purchase Contract No. NA 5
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code 804443

pate of Contract NA

- - L] L] L] * ] L -

This is a pipeline production-uen and no gas purchase contract exists'.

provide a complete {nventory of the lease and production equip=ent used gor the well for rhe PTU et len
2% months or, if less than 24 months, the perind che well has been in production. Incluce a comP.v' "
1ist of equipment or processas used in connection wicth recognized enhanced recovery gechnicues GuTans
completion oF production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

NOT REQUIRED PER FERC REGULATIONS

Lisc all records reasonably available to you which contain Ln'fomuon relevant to & determinacion
of eugibiu:{ (including produccion records, B&O Tax Records and royalcy payment gecords) and
indicate the ocation of such records: ] .

SEE ATTACHED PRODUCTION SHEETS

10/27/2023




e, - : STATE OF WEST VIKGINIA bats S ¥ | 5

UEFARTVELT OF MINES. OLL AND GAS DIViSioN Operator's
el | No W e el R B,
APL Wel |
No . a7 - 049 - 3{8
State “County 44'&\'?(

STATE avitllea, LON FOR WLiL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No

(OT Applicable)

WELL OPERATOR Columbia Gas Trans._Carp. DESIGNATED AGENT James L. Weekley
ADDXESS P. Q. Box 1273 . ADDRESS P._ 0. Bax 1273
~Lharleston, W. Ya. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchl.tw.ﬁr;;act No NA* and  Dace
Meter Chare Codu- el o o
Name of Firsc Purchaser NA*
T T T T (SEveec o P 0T Box)
WCicty) (Stacc) TZip Code)
FERC Seller Cude NA* FERC Buyer Code NA*

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT

—

I S Imatial determination (See FERC Form 121.)  Suction o MAPA

1—) (27 ODecermination thar increancd production is the resulc of enhanced
recovery teehnalogy

Caleygor~ Colde

] 3) Determination of a seasonelly affected well. Production tngineering

Albert H. Mathena,Jr.,Director-

*This well is & pipeline production Name 2Etﬁ;a oy :Ci Y ———

and no gas purchase contract exists. g%%ﬁiurc (]
. x 1273
Street or P. 0. Bex
e o
Area -on. er
Code

.cercaficace of Prool of Service to Purchaser)

A copy of this filing is being retained.by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,
owner and operator of the identified well.

1ALl of cthe above to be completed Ly the Operator/Applicant)

«To be completed by Jurisdictional Ayency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/aApplicant ana
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines Nas received a rcqucat._(-:] for certaficatton o the above
“uL. as MGELING the reguirements ol Section under the Natural Gas Po.icv Act or .- -
{NGPA) . tf\or for cererminatign that increasea produccion is the result of enhanced recoverw tech~. ...
under Section 108 of (NGPA), | or for determination of a seasonallv affected well under Secr.on -

Ail 1ngerested parties are nereby notified chat on the | dav of g al

ihe office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West VirginTal or as so0n ctheredalter o> .° "o
ve heard.there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Applicarion is assipned File No.

Inicial review Of 1nZoimat:on submitted indicaces the well L) 5. (o -~ 7ot
unticled to cerctificacion as claimed under the Natural Gas Policw aAct (NGPA) A Teview
and any adcitional evicence willL be made at the time appoinced for a public hearing 97 as
4s rhe matter may be neard.

Unless anccciions are cimelv f1led or a4 request for 3 hearing 1s Made SLiion fiion”
1a¥s. @ NEATInF Wi.. TO%T De NELC excepl On ex parte mocion of the deparcment Jnc tTe TaTleln ..
29 to degerminazion

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMINT OF

lace receivec o .
curisdictisfa. Agen.. Title o=

sy

10/27/2023
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New Location .l
Drill Deeper ........ O
Abandonment

J/o,fe 20 ' pesHt o o
fee/f’»; large RocKk. tkery

5 | { '2 5 Latitude J&F y aos y
-1
.9 ¢
GLENAZYES CO. Y
>
o
©
i~
“oof
~3 RIS/ §
¥* Y. £ G CO.
S5 AN, P
. %
/
. it 7
\ “~
/ P z
/ ///
/ RN SAohe as S/srab /
§Q\ Wik e Gok svrr /i
v R !
280 24 ’ //
39\ Sheke o Lire, M//ﬁ\ 66 7 0€ 4
Gak and Hickary it "o 4
Vs
/ 4
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/ o/ 7
/ s s, / /
7 / o
/ g ///
Jﬁv&c on fo/sral Bears // 7 4
JI /1’ xrs M/y 0 25T
4 <
et 2
SN X YORR )
/
///
AFE772 ////
/i
/
/

CompanyW&_

Addressm_m__
Farm _GLLN/AT7VES CD.

Tract_______ AcreseZ. S/ Lease No..57Z.92 |
Well (Farm) No.____________Serial No. o I47%7 |

Elevation (Spirit Level) 50, & i
Quadrangle 7Y VE

County . Digstpict

Engineer ks e
Engineer's gistration No. 2529

File No. _&LDrawlnn No. -
Date /- Z2 - 6‘/ Scale /= L0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No._(lay- +38927/2023

4 Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

KoE toe mrzma





